

SERVING BEDFORD, CAMBRIA, SOMERSET, AND INDIANA COUNTIES

October 11, 2022

Ms. Rosemary Chiavetta
Secretary for the PUC
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
North Office Building
P.O. Box 3265
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265

RCVD PUC SEC BUR DCT 17:2022 AM10:36

Re: Docket Number: M-00031715F0004

Dear Ms. Chiavetta:

On behalf of Michael Kane, President of the Community Foundation for the Alleghenies, and Kevin Murphy, President of Berks County Community Foundation, I am submitting the name of B. Tucker Schreiber to serve on the Advisory Board of the Metropolitan Edison Company/Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Fund. Mr. Schreiber currently holds the position of Electrical Engineering Manager at East Penn Manufacturing. After several interviews and meetings, we believe he has a variety of experience relevant to the advisement of the fund, specifically in relation to large load requirements. Mr. Schreiber will represent the Industrial Users position on the Advisory Board.

On October 3, 2022, the Metropolitan Edison Company/Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Fund Advisory Board unanimously approved Mr. Schreiber's nomination. This position was advertised through a variety of sources, including the fund website and on the PUC's website. The Advisory Board respectively requests that the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission approve the appointment of B. Tucker Schreiber to the Metropolitan Edison Company/Pennsylvania Electric Company Sustainable Energy Advisory Fund Board.

Sincerely,

Angie Berzonski

Associate Director

cc: Scott Gebhardt, PUC

Mike Kane, Community Foundation for the Alleghenies Kevin Murphy, Berks County Community Foundation Kevin Lugo, Berks County Community Foundation Brian Hill, Richard King Mellon Foundation





· ŽÍG FRANKLIN STREET, SUITE 400 JOHNSTOWN, PA 15901



Mrs. Rosemany Chranton

Secretary on the PUC

Pennsylvania Public VHiley Commercia

North Office Building

P.O. BOX 3265

Harraburge BA J 7105

17105\$3265

սինդեմենիայենին գորդերիկին հերևային